DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-992116

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=4 12/05/2022 12:55 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Gregory V. Holst, Successor Trustee of the D. Gerald Bing Trust dated 1/17/00 F/K/A D. Gerald Bing Trust Jr. dated 1/17/00 P.O BOX 489 Gardnerville, NV 89410

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Escrow No. 02204582-RLT APN No.: 1121-05-516-010

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE - SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

State of Nevada County of Douglas

Gregory V. Holst, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. Dana Gerald Bing, Jr., the decedent mentioned in attached copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as D Gerald Bing, Jr. named as one of the trustee(s) in that certain Grant Bargain and Sale Deed dated 1-08-2019, executed by Francis J. Murray Successor Trustee of the Blackbird Trust dated November 2, 1956 to D. Gerald Bing Jr., Trustee of the D. Gerald Bing Jr., Trust dated 1-17-2000, recorded on 3-13-19as instrument number 2019-926639, official records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

- 2. That I, Gregory V. Holst, am named within the aforementioned trust as successor trustee;
- 3. That I hereby consent to act as successor trustee of the aforementioned trust and do hereby assume the powers and duties as successor trustee of such trust;
- 4. That this Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of all persons hereafter acquiring an interest in or dealing with the above referenced property.

Dated: December 1, 2022

Gregory V/Holst. Successor Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before to	me on 12/1/2022
NOTARY PUBLIC	RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 99-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 2023





	en verseen van bestellen.	and Anna					ar afr	
CASE FI	ILE NO. 4253240	CER"	TIFICATE OF	DEATH	2	02103089	8	
TYPE OR	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDI	FLACT DUBENO			S	TATE FILE NUMBER	₹	
PRINT IN PERMANENT	Dana Ger	the first term of the first and first term of the first term of th	BING	ii lastri serit (ell.	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY C	alle i er	
BLACK INK	3b. CIFY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF I	1000000			lecember 08, 2021	DOA OP/Emar Pm	ouglas	
	Gardnerville		580 Fifth Green Co		Inpatient(Specify)	to the state of th		
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Or			HO DER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1	Me DAY Is DATE OF B	Male IRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	White		on-Hispanic (Year	s) MOS		NS		
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA.	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COU	NTRY 10 EDUCATION 13	MARITAL STATUS (Specify) 12, SURVIVING SPOUSE		ber 24, 1938	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	name country) California	United States	\ 18	Divorced				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (uring Most of 14b.	KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN	h	ver in US Armed	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	1666 15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b C		PRESIDENT	NU LIGH OFFICE	CONSTRUCTI		orces? Yes	
			ri Zeriy kuralah dalami		CHRANT LOS LOS	Te	IMITS (Specify Yes	
·	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First	Douglas	Gardnerville		Green Court - NAME (First Middle Las		Yes Yes	
PARENTS		Gerald BING SR		IV. WOTHERN AIXENT	Idamyrtle KLEF			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Pri	nt)	18b. MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No,	City or Town, State, Zip)	1110211		
	/ Jamey TA\	and a control granted to at agrees			Drive Sparks, Nevada	89436		
SPOSITION	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVA	L, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEME	Annual Control of the		19c LOCAT		State	
SPOSITION	Cremation	155 (5.5)		Crematory	the second second	rson City Nevad	da 89701	
	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATU NORMA M		LICENSE NUMBER		ADDRESS OF FACILITY TIZHETTY'S Carson Va	llev Funeral Ho	me	
	SIGNATURE	AUTHENTICATED	FD967		1637 Esmerelda Place			
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS		eargen tie sig					
2.5	21a. To the best of my knowledge to the cause(s) stated (Signature	ge, death occurred at the time, da	AUTHENTICATED	22a. On the basis of	examination and/or investigation	n, in my opinion death	occurred	
/ J	I SA	FFREY BASA MD		E Grocello, date and	Jidee and dide to the cadset(s) t	aleu. (Signalure & 1)	(e)	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Y			22b. DATE SIGNE	ATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)y 22c, HOUR OF DEATH			
	1 a 2	HYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CER	2:21 E	224 PRONOTING	ED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNCED	DEAD AT (House)	
	ு இ (Type or Print)	TO SALVE STORE TO THE SALVE STOR		ZZU. PRONOCINO	ED DEAD (MOIDAY/11)	ZZE. I TIQINQONOCEL	DEAD AT (HOUL)	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERT					23b. LICENSE N	UMBER	
2.27	Dr. Jeffrey 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	Basa MD 2874 N. Cars		Carson City, NV: 89	The state of the s)79	
EGISTRAR	1 7 7	DARAN GRISSO SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA	/Mo/F	Day ^(Yr) December	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	H DUE TO COMMU YES NO		
CAUSE OF		TER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER L			10, 2021		en onset and death	
DEATH	PARTI (a) Lung Cancer					i i		
	DUE TO, OR AS A C		200 200 200 200 2			Interval betwe	en onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Unknown Eti	The state of the s						
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A C	ONSEQUENCE OF:	****			Interval between	en onset and death	
STATING THE >	(c) DUE TO, OR AS A CO	ONESOUSNOS OS	and the second second		***************************************			
CAUSE LAST	DOE TO, OK AS A CI	MOCROCINGE OF		# // # #	ladda I.a. (.	interval belws	en onset and death	
4/° /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON	DITIONS-Conditions contributing	to death but not resulting i	n the underlying cause o	iven in Part 1. los 4	JTOPSY (Specif 27. V	NAS CASE	
/ /	·	/ "P-11"			Yes c		ERRED TO CORONER of Yes of No.)	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c, HOUR OF INJURY	28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJU	JRY OCCURRED	INO PER	No	
7 2	OCCUPATION INVEST (Specify)			ir.	***	F7		

AKA: D Gerald BING

(es or No)

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify





puilding, etc. (Specify)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office

DATE ISSUED:

12/15/2021

Har Shipk

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN

STATE REGISTRAR



STATE

Order No.: 02204582-RLT

EXHIBIT A

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 214 as set forth on Record of Survey of PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO. 6, being filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on September 26, 2005 in Book 0905, Page 9644, as Document No. 655937, Official Records.

